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o 04-12-1999  SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

evey WOREMRIED oy o

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
— 101007148

To the Honorabie Conmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or c0p3"’ tﬁereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION Name:___ CALVERT HOLDINGS. LLC

Internal Address:___14th Floor

Additional name(s) of conveying paity(ies) attached? [] Yes [ No

3. Nature of conveyance:
Street Address: One North Charles Street

(4 Assignment ] Merger

[] Security Agreement [C! Change of Name

(7] Other City: Baltimore ___State:  MD ZIP: 21201
Execution Date:December 31, 1998 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? {_] Yes {X] No

4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B, Trademark No.(s)

75/404290  75/469957 75/4008 (2 754402054 1,030,041 1,682,017 1,767,442 1,106,078
751535688 75/588774 75/5887°73 75/565727 1,194,319 1,697,599 1,305,880 1,237,301
75/565728  75/318469 75/3948-8 75/469956 972,395 2,103,237 1,604,566 1,380,349

75/444745  75/162322
Additional numbers attached? (] Yes [[] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:
concerning document should be mailed: 92
Name: GARY YELDEZIAN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $ 2.315.00
Internal Address: 14 th Floor B Enclosed

(] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Strect Address One North Charles Street 8. Deposit account number:
City: Baltimore State: MD _ ZIP: 21201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(410) 347-7005

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.

GARY YELDEZIAN
Name of Person Signing

/0971999 DNGUYEN 00000224 1030041

ey ¢ March 18, 1999
” Date

o
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Commissioner of Trademarks & Trademarks, Box Assignments
‘Washington, D.C. 20231
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Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 8

Continuation of Item 4 B. Trademark No. (s)

1,768,059
2,153,748
2,153,753
1,852,389
1,854,633
1,789,352
1,129,552
1,234,110
1,741,284
1,130,347
69,605
1,817,423
1,072,207
729,733
1,773,593
1,240,298
1,239,405
1,624,788
1,935,270
907,360
1,112,712
1,325,721
1,267,916
1,899,853
1,401,955
775,856
599,974
865,998
1,125,806
1,625,949
1,265,710
1,924,609
1,791,583
1,360,532
1,267,924
2,209,021
1,098,778
1,059,260
604,461
2,062,495
525,683
2,084,591
972,899
1,244,426
830,183
2,168,375
1,896,204
1,301,547
1,403,102
1,916,307
1,493,954
964,057
1,489,981
1,837,781
1,884,665
1,896,809
1,100,082
1,398,383
974,545

1,952,400
1,946,013
1,400,179
1,817,836
2,005,232

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Trademarks & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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U.S Reg. #
1,030,041
1,682,017
1,767,442
1,106,078
1,194,319
1,697,599
1,305,880
1,237,301
972,395
2,103,237
1,604,566
1,380,349
1,768,059
2,153,748
2,153,753
1,852,389
1,854,633
1,789,352
1,129,552
1,234,110
1,741,284
1,130,347
69,605
1,817,423
1,072,207
729,733
1,773,593
1,240,298
1,239,405
1,624,788
1,935,270
907,360
1,112,712
1,325,721
1,267,916
1,899,853
1,401,955
775,856
599,974
865,998
1,125,806
1,625,949
1,265,710
1,924,609
1,791,583
1,360,532
1,267,924
2,209,021
1,098,778
1,059,260
604,461

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark
ACCORDION
ACCORDION DESIGN
ALLIANCE
CARDINAL

CARDINAL INFLIGHT DESIGN

CAREERMATES
CAREER GEAR

THE CASE
COLUMBIA
COLLUSION and Design
CRAWFORD
DEMONSTRATOR
DESK ESSENTIALS
DIAMOND LOCK
IDIAMOND LOCK and Design
DURACOLOR
DURACOLOR
DURASILK

EASY LOK

EASY OPEN
ECO-ORGANIZER
EL CID (STYLIZED)
EVERY DAY
EXPAND-A-POCKET
EZY-INDEX
EZY-INDEX
EZY-LOCK
FILE-IN-A-BOX

GET THE INSIDE STORY
GLOBE-WEIS
GLOBALFILE
HAZEL (STYLIZED)
HAZEL (STYLIZED)
HAZEL (STYLIZED)
HINGE DESIGN
INDEXTRA
KEYREST
LLETHA-TONE
LIT-NING

LIT-NING

LIT-NING

MAZE DESIGN
ONESTEP AND DESIGN
OUTRIGGER

PARK PLACE
PLAN-A-RAMA

REPROMASTER AND DESIGN

SPINE VUE
SLANT-D
STAFFORD

STEELMASTER AND DESIGN

Issue
Date

1/13/76

04/07/92
04/27/93
11/14/78
04/27/82
06/30/92
11/20/84
05/10/83
11/06/73
10/07/97
07/03/90
01/28/86
04/27/93
04/28/98
04/28/98
09/06/94
09/20/94
08/24/93
01/22/80
04/05/83
12/22/92
02/05/80
06/23/08
01/18/94
08/30/77
04/10/62
05/25/93
05/31/83
05/24/83
11/27/90
11/14/95
02/09/71
02/06/79
03/19/85
02/21/84
06/13/95
07/22/86
08/25/64
12/28/54
03/11/69
10/09/79
12/04/90
01/31/84
10/03/95
09/07/93
09/17/85
02/21/84
12/08/98
08/08/78
02/15/77
04/12/55
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Cont’d

U.S Reg. #

2,062,495

525,683
2,084,591

972,899
1,244,426

830,183
2,168,375
1,896,204
1,301,547
1,403,102
1,916,307

1,493,954

964,057
1,489,981
1,837,781
1,884,665
1,896,809
1,100,082
1,398,383

974,545

771,076
1,159,700
1.952,400
1,946,013
1,400,199
1,817,836
2,005,282

Traciemark

STEELMASTER and Design
STREAMLINER
TAGS 4U
THINGUARD
TIDY DESK
VERTI-SWING
WESTPORT
WRI(TE 'N ERASE
XTRALIFE

XV (STYLIZED)
Z BAG

AP Series Design

ATIL.AS SOUND

ATILAS SOUNDOLIER and Design
ATILAS SOUND and Design
FLYING A DESIGN
GOLDLINK

THE MASKER
OMNI-PURPOSE

PAGE KOM
SOUNDOLIER
SOUNDOLIER
SMARTBUS

SUEB CENTER

VARI-TAP

VOICETONE

WHISPER TOUCH

Trademark Applications

Serial No.

75/404290 WORK GEAR

75/469957 QUICKSTEP

75/400812 STEELMASTER LIT-NING EURO
75/402054 LIT-NING EURO
75/535688 GENERATIONS
75/588774 VOYAGER

75/588773 MANHATTAN
75/565727 FIL:Z N STYLE
75/565728 HOILD THAT THOUGHT
75/318469 TINKER TOY

75/469956 BASIC VALUE
75/444745 SCUBA

75/162322 CONTOURS

75/394,838 PROMERCIAL

Issue Date

05/20/97
05/30/50
07/29/97
11/13/73
07/05/83
06/13/67
06/23/98
05/30/95
10/23/84
07/29/86
09/05/95

06/28/88
07/17/73
05/31/88
05/31/94
03/21/95
05/30/95
08/22/78
06/24/86
12/11/73
06/09/64
07/07/81
01/30/96
01/02/96
07/08/86
01/25/94
10/01/96

Filing Date

12/12/97
04/20/98
12/05/97
12/08/97
08/12/98
11/16/98
11/16/98
10/07/98
10/07/98
07/02/98
04/20/98
03/04/98
09/09/96

11/24/97
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UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION a
Maryland corporatio:, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21201 (“Assignor”) is
the owner of the Trademarks, the respective registrations and applications for registration of
trademarks, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

NOW THERZFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION
CORPORATION, does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to CALVERT HOLDINGS, LTD, a
Maryland Limited Liability Company, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201,
its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the respective registrations and
applications for registration of trademarks, more particularly described on Exhibit A attached
hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the
marks, and any and all causes of action for infringement of any of said marks and the right to sue
for past infringements of said marks, damages, royalties and all other remedies related thereto.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly
executed this%>7 day of December 1998.

AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION

Alan G. Choate, Vice President

STATE OF MARYLAND )
SS
CITY OF BALTIMORE )

On this3/*7 day of December 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Alan G.
Choate, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of AMERICAN TRADING AND
PRODUCTION CORPORATION and that he as such officer, being authorized so to do,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the
Corporation by himself as such officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal on
this 3/° day of December 1998.

My commission expires:
L)1 oo

P A // ’
7 - ://Z,{ L / { / /{//%» /i//[é {/tfj
Notary/ Public =

——

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Trademarks & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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