6
(-5
M
- 1

FORM PTO-1595

R

04-12-1999



SHEET: M.V

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Place	NLY Batent and Trademark Office ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION	Name: CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 14th Floor
. Nature of conveyance:	
. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address: One North Charles Street
	City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21201
Execution Date: December 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s): f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
5/404290 75/469957 75/4008 (2 75/402054 5/535688 75/588774 75/588773 75/565727	1,030,041 1,682,017 1,767,442 1,106,078
5/535688	1,194,319 1,697,599 1,305,880 1,237,301 972,395 2,103,237 1,604,566 1,380,349
5/444745 75/162322 Additional numbers attack	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	92
Name: GARY YELDEZIAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 2,315.00
Internal Address: 14 th Floor	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address One North Charles Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(410) 347-7005	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	00
GARY YELDEZIAN Name of Person Signing 9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000224 1030041	March 18, 1999 Date
C:481 C:482 40.00 DP 2275. Of Egodocuments to be revorded with re Commissioner of Trademarks & T	Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8 Continuation of Item 4 B. Trademark No. (s) 1,768,059 1,952,400 2,153,748 1,946,013 1,400,199 2,153,753 1,852,389 1,817,836 1,854,633 2,005,232 1,789,352 1,129,552 1,234,110 1,741,284 1,130,347 69,605 1,817,423 1,072,207 729,733 1,773,593 1,240,298 1,239,405 1,624,788 1,935,270 907,360 1,112,712 1,325,721 1,267,916 1,899,853 1,401,955 775,856 599,974 865,998 1,125,806 1,625,949 1,265,710 1,924,609 1,791,583 1,360,532 1,267,924 2,209,021 1,098,778 1,059,260 604,461 2,062,495 525,683 2,084,591 972,899 1,244,426 830,183 2,168,375 1,896,204 1,301,547 1,403,102 1,916,307 1,493,954 964,057 1,489,981 1,837,781 1,884,665 1,896,809 1,100,082 1,398,383 974,545 Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Trademarks & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

		Issue
U.S Reg. #	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Date</u>
1,030,041	ACCORDION	1/13/76
1,682,017	ACCORDION DESIGN	04/07/92
1,767,442	ALLIANCE	04/27/93
1,106,078	CARDINAL	11/14/78
1,194,319	CARDINAL INFLIGHT DESIGN	04/27/82
1,697,599	CAREERMATES	06/30/92
1,305,880	CAREER GEAR	11/20/84
1,237,301	THE CASE	05/10/83
972,395	COLUMBIA	
		11/06/73
2,103,237	COLLUSION and Design	10/07/97
1,604,566	CRAWFORD	07/03/90
1,380,349	DEMONSTRATOR	01/28/86
1,768,059	DESK ESSENTIALS	04/27/93
2,153,748	DIAMOND LOCK	04/28/98
2,153,753	DIAMOND LOCK and Design	04/28/98
1,852,389	DURACOLOR	09/06/94
1,854,633	DURACOLOR	09/20/94
1,789,352	DURASILK	08/24/93
1,129,552	EASY LOK	01/22/80
1,234,110	EASY OPEN	04/05/83
1,741,284	ECO-ORGANIZER	12/22/92
1,130,347	EL CID (STYLIZED)	02/05/80
69,605	EVERY DAY	06/23/08
1,817,423	EXPAND-A-POCKET	01/18/94
1,072,207	EZY-INDEX	08/30/77
729,733	EZY-INDEX	04/10/62
1,773,593	EZY-LOCK	05/25/93
1,240,298	FILE-IN-A-BOX	05/31/83
1,239,405	GET THE INSIDE STORY	05/24/83
1,624,788	GLOBE-WEIS	11/27/90
1,935,270	GLOBALFILE	11/14/95
907,360	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	02/09/71
1,112,712	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	02/06/79
1,325,721	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	03/19/85
1,267,916	HINGE DESIGN	02/21/84
1,899,853	INDEXTRA	06/13/95
1,401,955	KEYREST	07/22/86
775,856	LETHA-TONE	08/25/64
599,974	LIT-NING	12/28/54
865,998	LIT-NING	03/11/69
1,125,806	LIT-NING	10/09/79
1,625,949	MAZE DESIGN	12/04/90
1,265,710	ONESTEP AND DESIGN	01/31/84
1,924,609	OUTRIGGER	10/03/95
1,791,583	PARK PLACE	09/07/93
1,360,532	FLAN-A-RAMA	09/17/85
1,267,924	REPROMASTER AND DESIGN	02/21/84
2,209,021		12/08/98
1,098,778	SPINE VUE SLANT-D	08/08/78
1,059,778	STAFFORD	
604,461	STEELMASTER AND DESIGN	02/15/77
00 4 ,401	OTECHNASTER AND DESIGN	04/12/55

Cont'd

U.S Reg. #	Traclemark	Issue Date
2,062,495	STEELMASTER and Design	05/20/97
525,683	STREAMLINER	05/30/50
2,084,591	TAGS 4 U	07/29/97
972,899	THINGUARD	11/13/73
1,244,426	TIDY DESK	07/05/83
830,183	VERTI-SWING	06/13/67
2,168,375	WESTPORT	06/23/98
1,896,204	WRITE 'N ERASE	05/30/95
1,301,547	XTRALIFE	10/23/84
1,403,102	XV (STYLIZED)	07/29/86
1,916,307	Z BAG	09/05/95
1,493,954	AP Series Design	06/28/88
964,057	ATLAS SOUND	07/17/73
1,489,981	ATLAS SOUNDOLIER and Design	05/31/88
1,837,781	ATLAS SOUND and Design	05/31/94
1,884,665	FLYING A DESIGN	03/21/95
1,896,809	GOLDLINK	05/30/95
1,100,082	THE MASKER	08/22/78
1,398,383	OMNI-PURPOSE	06/24/86
974,545	PAGE KOM	12/11/73
771,076	SOUNDOLIER	06/09/64
1,159,700	SOUNDOLIER	07/07/81
1.952,400	SMARTBUS	01/30/96
1,946,013	SUB CENTER	01/02/96
1,400,199	VARI-TAP	07/08/86
1,817,836	VOICETONE	01/25/94
2,005,282	WHISPER TOUCH	10/01/96

Trademark Applications Serial No.

Serial No.		Filing Date
75/404290	WORK GEAR	12/12/97
75/469957	QUICKSTEP	04/20/98
75/400812	STEELMASTER LIT-NING EURO	12/05/97
75/402054	LIT-NING EURO	12/08/97
75/535688	GENERATIONS	08/12/98
75/588774	VOYAGER	11/16/98
75/588773	MANHATTAN	11/16/98
75/565727	FILE N STYLE	10/07/98
75/565728	HOLD THAT THOUGHT	10/07/98
75/318469	TINKER TOY	07/02/98
75/469956	BASIC VALUE	04/20/98
75/444745	SCUBA	03/04/98
75/162322	CONTOURS	09/09/96
75/394,838	PROMERCIAL	11/24/97

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION a Maryland corporation, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21201 ("Assignor") is the owner of the Trademarks, the respective registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

NOW THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION, does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to CALVERT HOLDINGS, LTD, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the respective registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and any and all causes of action for infringement of any of said marks and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks, damages, royalties and all other remedies related thereto.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed this 3/5^t day of December 1998.

AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION

By: Alan G. Choate, Vice President

STATE OF MARYLAND)	
		SS
CITY OF BALTIMORE)	

On this 3/5^f day of December 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Alan G. Choate, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of AMERICAN TRADING AND PRODUCTION CORPORATION and that he as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Corporation by himself as such officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal on this $3l^{sf}$ day of December 1998.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/31/1999

Mary Public Brandenburg

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Trademarks & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231